

PASSENGERS—continued

Omit subparagraph 3A and substitute the following:—

3A. JOCKEYS AND TROTTING DRIVERS TRAVELLING TO AND FROM RACE AND TROTTING MEETINGS

Jockeys and trotting drivers travelling to attend race and trotting meetings for the purpose of riding or driving thereat, or returning home after having ridden or driven at such meetings, may, on production of a certificate in the following form, together with their membership-cards signifying membership of the New Zealand Jockeys' Association in the case of jockeys, and the New Zealand Owners' and Breeders' Association in the case of trotting drivers, be granted tickets at the following fares—

- (a) Single tickets, at four-fifths of the ordinary single fare (Regulation 2).
(b) Return tickets, at the special excursion fare (Regulation 6).

Form of Certificate

I hereby certify that I am proceeding from _____ to _____
for { the purpose of driving } at a trotting meeting at _____ on
 { the purpose of riding } race
 { after having driven }
 { after having ridden }

..... (Signature).

(To be signed in presence of booking clerk).

Tickets issued under the provisions of this paragraph will have the same availability as ordinary tickets (Regulation 2).

The minimum charge per passenger will be 2s. 6d.

31. Meetings of Religious Bodies, Friendly Societies, and Conferences

Paragraph 1:—

Omit the words "first-class" wherever shown.

Omit "one month," and substitute "three months."

32. Summer Schools, &c., for Instructional and Recreational Purposes and Camps Organized by Religious Organizations

Paragraph 1: Omit "one month," and substitute "three months."

Paragraph 4: Omit "fifty," and substitute "twenty."

Regulation No.	Paragraph No.	Omit s. d.	Insert s. d.
34	2	9 6	11 8
35	6	9 6	11 8

LOCAL FARES AND REGULATIONS

Regulation 39: Omit paragraph 2, and substitute the following:—

2. Suburban weekly twelve-trip tickets will be subject to the conditions specified below, and charged as follows:—

Miles.	Fare. s. d.	Miles.	Fare. s. d.
1	1 9	11	5 9
2	2 3	12	6 0
3	3 0	13	6 3
4	3 6	14	6 6
5	3 9	15	6 6
6	4 3	16	7 0
7	4 6	17	7 0
8	4 9	18	7 3
9	5 0	19	7 6
10	5 6	20	7 6

Regulation 40: Omit paragraph 20, and substitute the following:—

20. Suburban trip bearer tickets will be charged according to the following scale:—

Miles.	Second Class.	Miles.	Second Class.
2	1 5	12	4 9
3	1 10	13	5 0
4	2 3	14	5 0
5	2 6	15	5 6
6	3 0	16	5 6
7	3 3	17	5 9
8	3 6	18	5 9
9	3 9	19	5 9
10	4 3	20	5 9
11	4 6		